
The	Old	American	Elite	
Summary	Stats	and	Data	

	
Boys	Division	Round	1	

Avg	Fairways:	7.89		|		Avg	Greens:	8.11		|		Avg	Putts:	32.17	
	

FULL	FIELD	
Avg	Score:	80.95	
Front	9:	38.68	
Back	9:	42.48	

	
Hardest	Holes	

No.	10	(par	4):	5.00	
No.	11	(par	4):	4.90	
No.	13	(par	4):	5.00	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	3	(par	5):	5.18	
No.	7	(par	5):	4.95	
No.	16	(par	4):	4.10	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.55	
Par	4	Avg:	4.66	
Par	5	Avg:	5.31	

LEADERS	(Top	7	Scores)	
Avg	Score:	73.89	
Front	9:	35.43	
Back	9:	37.86	

	
Hardest	Holes	

No.	10	(par	4):	4.29	
No.	11	(par	4):	4.43	
No.	13	(par	4):	4.57	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	3	(par	5):	4.57	
No.	7	(par	5):	4.71	
No.	16	(par	4):	3.86	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.26	
Par	4	Avg:	4.22	
Par	5	Avg:	4.75	

	
	

Boys	Division	Round	2	
Avg	Fairways:	8.33|		Avg	Greens:	8.54		|		Avg	Putts:	31.99	

	
FULL	FIELD	

Avg	Score:	78.76	
Front	9:	38.97	
Back	9:	39.79	

	
Hardest	Holes	
No.	2	(par	4):	4.79	
No.	6	(par	3):	3.92	
No.	11	(par	4):	4.79	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	7	(par	5):	4.87	
No.	16	(par	4):	4.26	
No.	17	(par	3):	3.18	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.43	
Par	4	Avg:	4.54	
Par	5	Avg:	5.19	

LEADERS	(Top	8	Scores)	
Avg	Score:	3.20	
Front	9:	4.16	
Back	9:	4.89	

	
Hardest	Holes	
No.	2	(par	4):	4.33	
No.	6	(par	3):	3.33	
No.	11	(par	4):	4.11	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	7	(par	5):	4.56	
No.	16	(par	4):	3.89	
No.	17	(par	3):	2.89	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.20	
Par	4	Avg:	4.16	
Par	5	Avg:	4.89	



Girls	Division	Round	1	
Avg	Fairways:	9.06		|		Avg	Greens:	7.99		|		Avg	Putts:	33.06	

	
FULL	FIELD	

Avg	Score:	82.44	
Front	9:	40.08	
Back	9:	42.36	

	
Hardest	Holes	

No.	10	(par	4):	5.36	
No.	13	(par	4):	4.96	
No.	15	(par	4):	4.84	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	6	(par	3):	3.40	
No.	8	(par	3):	3.24	
No.	17	(par	3):	3.40	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.44	
Par	4	Avg:	4.74	
Par	5	Avg:	5.64	

LEADERS	(Top	8	Scores)	
Avg	Score:	76.00	
Front	9:	37.60	
Back	9:	38.40	

	
Hardest	Holes	

No.	10	(par	4):	4.60	
No.	13	(par	4):	4.40	
No.	15	(par	4):	4.60	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	6	(par	3):	3.20	
No.	8	(par	3):	3.00	
No.	17	(par	3):	3.20	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.20	
Par	4	Avg:	4.33	
Par	5	Avg:	5.25	

	
	

Girls	Division	Round	2	
Avg	Fairways:	8.99	|		Avg	Greens:	8.11		|		Avg	Putts:	32.82	

	
FULL	FIELD	

Avg	Score:	82.00	
Front	9:	39.76	
Back	9:	42.24	

	
Hardest	Holes	
No.	6	(par	3):	3.92			
No.	11	(par	4):	5.56	
No.	17	(par	3):	5.88	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	3	(par	5):	5.20	
No.	9	(par	4):	4.24	
No.	17	(par	3):	3.20	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.50	
Par	4	Avg:	4.74	
Par	5	Avg:	5.46	

LEADERS	(Top	8	Scores)	
Avg	Score:	75.00	
Front	9:	35.80	
Back	9:	39.20	

	
Hardest	Holes	
No.	6	(par	3):	3.60		
No.	11	(par	4):	4.80	
No.	17	(par	3):	5.60	

	
Easiest	Holes	

No.	3	(par	5):	4.60	
No.	9	(par	4):	4.00	
No.	17	(par	3):	2.60	

	
Par	3	Avg:	3.08	
Par	4	Avg:	4.00	
Par	5	Avg:	2.60	

	



BOYS	DIVISION	ROUND	1	SCORES

FirstName LastName Total Front Back 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Derek Hamilton 69 33 36 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 3 3 4
Ethan Fang 73 34 39 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 5
Evan Paquette 74 36 38 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 2 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 5
Jackson Bell 74 35 39 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 6 5 4 5 3 5
Michael Gower 74 35 39 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 3 5
Johnny Cooley 74 37 37 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 5
Horacio Temelo 75 38 37 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4
Daniel Choi 76 37 39 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 3 4 4 5
Fisher Kautsch 76 38 38 4 4 6 2 4 6 5 3 4 6 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 5
Chase Baxter 76 35 41 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 6
Bladen Samaniego 76 38 38 4 4 5 2 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5
Cole McCabe 76 38 38 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 4
Scott Tabor 76 37 39 4 4 6 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 5
Cole Grossl 76 39 37 4 7 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 2 5 5 4 3 3 5
Reagan Popoff 76 36 40 6 3 6 2 4 2 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 7
Colton Cavender 79 38 41 5 5 4 2 4 3 6 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 3 6
Minas Manias 79 35 44 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 2 4 6 5 5 5 6 5 4 3 5
Christopher Park 79 37 42 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 6
Joseph Jones 80 36 44 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 4 4 6
Pierce Price 81 42 39 5 4 8 3 6 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 6 5 4 3 3 6
Carter Maneth 81 38 43 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 8 6 3 4 4 5 5 3 5
Gavin Simacek 82 40 42 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 6 3 5 4
Mitchell Greenberg 82 39 43 4 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 4 7 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 5
Coby Montalbano 82 36 46 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 2 4 5 4 7 6 6 5 3 5 5
Seungbum	(Andrew) Suh 82 34 48 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 8 4 4 5 7 5 4 5
Camron Reddell 83 37 46 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 6 6 6 5 3 8
Ryan Bischler 83 37 46 5 4 6 3 6 3 4 3 3 5 4 7 5 6 6 3 3 7
CHARLES TACKETT 83 41 42 4 5 5 5 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 6 6 4 3 5
Carlos Martinez 83 42 41 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 7
PIERCE JOHNSON 83 37 46 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 7 4 3 5 8 6 4 2 7
Trevor Algya 84 43 41 5 5 7 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 2 4 6 6 4 4 5
Ryan Schweitzer 84 42 42 4 5 7 3 4 2 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 7 5 3 3 5
Evan Kugle 86 43 43 4 5 6 4 4 4 5 4 7 5 4 5 6 7 4 4 3 5
Gavin Morrow 88 44 44 4 4 6 3 4 4 7 6 6 4 5 4 6 6 5 4 4 6
Ryan Duswalt 88 41 47 5 5 6 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 7 7 4 4 4 5
Jacob Dey 89 42 47 5 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 5 7 3 6 6 5 4 5 6
Jordan Jesayen 90 39 51 4 4 5 3 6 3 6 3 5 5 5 5 9 5 5 4 4 9
Jacob Hurst 93 44 49 5 6 6 4 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 8
Daniel Wells	II 95 48 47 6 5 5 4 6 4 8 4 6 5 5 4 7 5 5 5 5 6
Luke Bailey 98 46 52 5 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 5 8 7 5 5 6 5 7 5 4

par 71 35 36 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5
80.95 38.68 42.28 4.50 4.53 5.18 3.33 4.65 3.48 4.95 3.55 4.53 5.00 4.90 3.88 5.00 5.60 4.78 4.10 3.50 5.53
9.95 3.68 6.28 0.50 0.53 0.18 0.33 0.65 0.48 -0.05 0.55 0.53 1.00 0.90 0.88 1.00 0.60 0.78 0.10 0.50 0.53



BOYS	DIVISION	ROUND	2	SCORES

FirstName LastName Total Front Back 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Minas Manias 70 36 34 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 2 5
Cole McCabe 72 35 37 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 6 5 4 3 5
Cole Grossl 72 36 36 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 2 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4
Scott Tabor 73 37 36 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 2 5
Evan Kugle 74 36 38 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 5
Daniel Choi 74 37 37 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 6
Bladen Samaniego 74 36 38 3 3 6 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 3 3 5
Christopher Park 74 35 39 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 5
CHARLES TACKETT 74 37 37 4 5 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 2 5
Ryan Schweitzer 75 37 38 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 5 3 6 3 5
Gavin Simacek 76 35 41 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 2 5 8 5 4 4 5
Chase Baxter 76 38 38 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 5 5 3 5
Joseph Jones 77 38 39 5 6 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 2 5 6 6 4 3 5
Evan Paquette 77 39 38 5 5 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 6
Ryan Duswalt 77 39 38 5 5 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 3 5
Andrew Suh 77 38 39 4 4 5 3 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 7
Carter Maneth 77 40 37 6 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 3 5
Horacio Temelo 77 38 39 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 6 3 5 5 4 4 2 5
Camron Reddell 78 39 39 4 6 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 7 4 3 4
Coby Montalbano 78 38 40 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 6 4 3 4 5
Ethan Fang 79 40 39 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 2 6 5 4 4 3 6
Derek Hamilton 79 42 37 5 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 6 4 3 3 5 5 5 4 3 5
Pierce Price 79 40 39 5 5 6 3 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 5
Johnny Cooley 79 40 39 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 6 3 4 5 5 3 3 5
Reagan Popoff 79 39 40 4 5 5 2 5 6 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 5
Carlos Martinez 79 38 41 4 3 7 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 7 4 4 4 5
Colton Cavender 80 40 40 6 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 6 5 4 3 5
Ryan Bischler 80 38 42 4 4 6 2 4 5 5 2 6 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5
PIERCE JOHNSON 80 38 42 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 7 3 4 6 4 6 3 5
Jordan Jesayen 81 41 40 5 4 5 3 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 3 5
Michael Gower 81 39 42 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 7
Trevor Algya 82 38 44 4 4 6 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 6 6 5 5 4 5
Mitchell Greenberg 84 42 42 6 5 7 3 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 6
Daniel Wells	II 85 44 41 5 6 7 5 4 4 6 2 5 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 2 6
Jackson Bell 86 45 41 7 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 2 5 5 6 5 3 5
Luke Bailey 89 45 44 6 8 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 6 7 5 4 4 5 4 3 6
Jacob Hurst 91 45 46 4 8 7 3 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 6 6 6 4 3 6
Jacob Dey 98 43 55 6 4 4 6 3 5 6 4 5 4 7 5 7 7 6 7 6 6

par 71 35 36 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5
78.76 38.97 39.79 4.55 4.79 5.32 3.53 4.42 3.92 4.87 3.21 4.37 4.42 4.79 3.32 4.53 5.32 4.71 4.26 3.18 5.26
7.76 3.97 3.79 0.55 0.79 0.32 0.53 0.42 0.92 -0.13 0.21 0.37 0.42 0.79 0.32 0.53 0.32 0.71 0.26 0.18 0.26



GIRLS	DIVISION	ROUND	1	SCORES

FirstName LastName Total Front Back 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Yingzhi Zhu 75 35 40 4 4 6 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4
Allie Bianchi 76 39 37 4 4 5 4 4 3 7 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5
Isabella Washka 76 37 39 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 5
Ashley Liu 76 39 37 3 6 5 4 4 3 7 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5
Emily Nystrom 77 38 39 5 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 7 4 3 7
Karen Alvarez 78 37 41 5 3 7 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5
Simone Campise 78 36 42 4 4 5 3 3 3 6 3 5 6 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 7
Caroline Kent 78 39 39 4 3 7 4 6 3 5 3 4 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 3 4
Courtney Battieste 78 37 41 5 5 6 3 4 3 5 2 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5
Jordan Dusckas 80 39 41 4 4 6 3 4 3 7 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 3 5
Sarah Stone 81 38 43 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 6
Riley McDole 82 40 42 5 4 5 3 7 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 8 6 4 6 2 5
Blair Bagley 82 40 42 5 5 7 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 7
MaKayla Fisher 82 40 42 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 7 6 4 3 5
Emma Costa 82 40 42 4 4 7 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 6
Daira Moreno	Lopez 82 41 41 5 6 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 3 6
Mia Gaboriau 83 40 43 5 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 7 5 4 5
Piper Frisbie 83 38 45 4 4 6 3 3 3 5 4 6 5 4 4 6 6 4 6 4 6
Kate Dishman 83 42 41 5 5 6 3 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 3 7
Amanda Choi 86 46 40 5 8 6 3 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 2 6
Lauren Arai 89 43 46 6 4 5 3 5 3 7 4 6 7 5 3 5 7 6 4 3 6
Lexi DeLorimiere 91 43 48 4 6 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 9 4 4 5 6 6 6 4 4
Jordan Karrh 91 45 46 7 4 5 4 5 4 8 3 5 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 4 6
Alejandra Toyos 94 46 48 5 5 7 6 6 4 6 3 4 6 5 3 8 6 5 3 5 7
Kamri Gabel 98 44 54 5 5 6 4 4 3 6 3 8 8 5 4 4 8 7 6 5 7

par 71 35 36 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5
82.44 40.08 42.36 4.72 4.52 5.60 3.60 4.60 3.40 5.76 3.24 4.64 5.36 4.52 3.56 4.96 5.56 4.84 4.52 3.40 5.64
11.44 5.08 6.36 0.72 0.52 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.40 0.76 0.24 0.64 1.36 0.52 0.56 0.96 0.56 0.84 0.52 0.40 0.64



GIRLS	DIVISION	ROUND	2	SCORES

FirstName LastName Total Front Back 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Jordan Dusckas 74 33 41 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 4 3 7 7 4 4 2 5
Kate Dishman 75 38 37 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 5
Caroline Kent 75 36 39 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 5
Ashley Liu 75 36 39 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 2 6
Allie Bianchi 76 36 40 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 6 3 5
Daira Moreno	Lopez 78 37 41 5 4 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 7 5 5 2 5
Mia Gaboriau 80 39 41 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 2 3 4 5 3 4 6 5 6 4 4
Piper Frisbie 80 40 40 5 5 6 4 3 4 6 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 5
MaKayla Fisher 80 37 43 4 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 5 7 6 4 5 4 4 4 3 6
Emma Costa 80 39 41 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 5 4 2 7
Courtney Battieste 80 41 39 4 4 5 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 5
Karen Alvarez 81 39 42 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 6 2 5 6 4 6 3 6
Emily Nystrom 82 42 40 6 8 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 7 5 4 5 4
Isabella Washka 82 37 45 4 4 7 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 7 3 5 6 5 4 4 6
Lauren Arai 82 40 42 5 4 6 4 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 7 4 5 2 6
Yingzhi Zhu 84 41 43 6 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 6
Kamri Gabel 84 38 46 4 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 3 5 7 4 5 6 4 5 4 6
Simone Campise 84 43 41 6 4 5 4 8 4 5 3 4 5 6 4 6 6 4 3 2 5
Sarah Stone 86 44 42 4 4 6 3 5 7 6 6 3 4 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5
Jordan Karrh 86 41 45 6 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 5 5 6 4 6 6 5 4 4 5
Amanda Choi 87 40 47 4 5 6 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 8 6 5 4 6
Blair Bagley 88 42 46 5 5 5 5 4 4 7 3 4 5 8 4 4 5 6 4 3 7
Alejandra Toyos 90 43 47 5 6 6 3 4 4 6 3 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 5 3 6
Lexi DeLorimiere 90 46 44 5 6 5 6 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 6 6 4 5 5
Riley McDole 91 46 45 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 4 5 8 5 3 5 6 4 5 3 6

par 71 35 36 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5
82.00 39.76 42.24 4.80 4.56 5.20 3.68 4.72 3.92 5.28 3.36 4.24 4.80 5.56 3.36 4.76 5.88 4.68 4.52 3.20 5.48
11.00 4.76 6.24 0.80 0.56 0.20 0.68 0.72 0.92 0.28 0.36 0.24 0.80 1.56 0.36 0.76 0.88 0.68 0.52 0.20 0.48
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